

# **1st Annual Conference** of Joint Doctoral Program for Sustainability Research

Open to the public
Language: English
Admission: Free
Pre-registration Required

**Poster presentation (10:00-12:00)** Hall on 1F, Building B, The University of Electro-Communications (UEC), In-Person Only **Oral presentation (13:10-15:50)** Room 201, Building B, The University of Electro-Communications (UEC), In-Person and also via Zoom



Date & Time

20 January 21 <sup>§</sup> FROM 10:00 то 15:50 (JST)

## **1st Annual Conference of Joint Doctoral Program** for Sustainability Research

### Saturday, January 21, 2023, 10:00-15:50

This memorial first conference is launched within the framework of the course program of Joint Doctoral Program for Sustainability Research (JDPSR), a multidisciplinary research program jointly offered by Tokyo University of Foreign Studies (TUFS), Tokyo

#### Programme

- 10:00 Opening remarks
- 10:10- Poster Presentation @ Hall, 1st Floor, Building B, UEC (In-person only)
- 10:10-11:00 Core Time I (6 students)
- 11:00-11:50 Core Time II (6 students)
- 11:50 Lunch break
- 13:10- Oral Presentation by Five JDPSR students @ Lecture Room, 2nd Floor, Building B, UEC (In-person +Zoom)
  - 15 min. presentation and 15 min. Q&A per person
- 13:10 -14:40 Oral Presentations I
  - i. Muhammad Kamran (UEC. Prof. Yamamoto Lab) ii. Baoligao (TUAT, Prof. Chitose Lab)
  - iii. Patricia McGahan (TUAT. Prof. Misawa Lab)
- 14:40 -14:50 10 min. break
- 14:50 -15:50 Oral Presentations II
  - iv. Brandon Bodenstein (TUFS, Prof. Takeuchi Lab) v. Kenichi Sato (TUAT, Prof. Nomura Lab)
- 15:50- Closing remarks and Announcement of award results @Restaurant Harmonia, University Center 3rd Floor

#### **Pre-Registration**

The pre-registration is required for both in-person and online participation. Please register in advance through the code or the URL below. https://forms.gle/H59DtPsqrfsUeoeL7

The pre-registration deadline is January 19, 2023. An invitation will be sent to your registered email address by the noon of 20 January 2023.

Contact Joint Doctoral Program for Sustainability Research Tel: 042-330-5876, Email: department@go.wt-jdpsr.jp Website: https://www.wt-jdpsr.jp/



West Tokyo Joint Doctoral Program for Sustainability Research



University of Agriculture and Technology (TUAT) and the University of Electro-Communications (UEC). We are pleased to take this opportunity to have enthusiastic discussions on various topics from a sustainability perspective.

#### MAP

[Venue] The University of Electro-Communications 1-5-1 Chofugaoka, Chofu, Tokyo 182-8585, Japan



